

Equinox House
City Link
Nottingham
Nottinghamshire
NG2 4LA

Email: FOI@supplychain.nhs.uk
www.supplychain.nhs.uk

21 September 2022

Dear [REDACTED]

RE: SCCL-FOI-2022/23-021

Thank you for your FOI request received by the FOI office, requesting information on details of all framework agreements between MATZ Medical Limited, MATZ Foods Limited with the NHS or NHS Supply Chain.

Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Supply Chain Coordination Limited (SCCL) can provide a reply to your request. SCCL's response is specific only to information held by NHS Supply Chain and not the wider NHS procurement landscape.

Our response to your five questions are set out below in blue:

- 1. Details of all framework agreements with MATZ Medical Limited and MATZ Foodss Limited with NHS or NHS Supply Chain.**
Please see attached excel spreadsheet for details of any framework agreement between MATZ Medical Limited and MATZ Foods Limited with NHS Supply Chain.
- 2. A list of all framework agreements between MATZ Medical Limited or MATZ Foodss Limited and NHS or NHS Supply Chain between 01/12/2020 to 20/08/2022 and expiry dates of the framework agreements.**
Please see attached excel spreadsheet for details of all framework agreements including expiry dates between MATZ Medical Limited and MATZ Foods Limited with NHS Supply Chain between 1 December 2020 to 20 August 2022.
- 3. If MATZ Medical Limited or MATZ Foodss Limited were delisted as a supplier from NHS Supply Chain and reasons for being delisted.**
MATZ Medical Limited and/or MATZ Foodss Limited products were delisted following the expiration of the above frameworks.
- 4. A list of all current live purchase orders issued to MATZ Medical Limited or MATZ Foodss Limited.**
There are no current live/open stock/non-stock purchase orders in existence with either company.

5. Whether the following purchase order numbers are/were genuine and value of the purchase orders including VAT.

a. PO Number: M9128587D

An e-Direct order was placed on 7 February 2019 for one standard electric profiling bed (Product number TLC719). Delivery was made to the Customer on 18 March 2019. Value £700.

b. PO Number: KFM0109415

SCCL does not recognise this purchase order number.

c. PO Number: KFM0202381

SCCL does not recognise this purchase order number.

d. PO Number: NG15290

SCCL does not recognise this purchase order number.

e. PO Number: NMU229771

SCCL does not recognise this purchase order number.

If you are dissatisfied with this response, you may request an independent internal review of our handling of your request by submitting a complaint within two months to the postal or e-mail addresses above, quoting the reference number above. If you ask for an internal review, it would be helpful if you could say why you are dissatisfied with the response.

As part of any internal review the handling of your information request will be reassessed by a member of SCCL staff who was not involved in providing you with this response. If you remain dissatisfied after this internal review, you will have a right of complaint to the Information Commissioner as established by section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.

If you require any further information do not hesitate to contact the FOI team.

Yours sincerely,

FOI Team

Supply Chain Coordination Limited
Management Function of NHS Supply Chain